
Enniskillen Motor Club
ERNE SKIP HIRE RECYCLING

May Day Stages Rally
Monday 1st May 2017

Class  Overall Results

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

7    Philip Allen/Eugene Donnelly                      Mini Cooper WRC                    111 25:40.404:33.7 04:17.5 04:29.8 04:29.4 03:55.7 03:54.3 
3    Damien Toner/Denver Rafferty                      Ford Escort                        112 25:44.304:31.3 04:16.6 04:34.0 04:29.3 03:57.9 03:55.2 
12   Stephen McCann/Damian Fleming                     Ford Fiesta S2000                  113 26:05.504:41.8 04:28.1 04:35.8 04:29.5 03:56.7 03:53.6 
37   Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy                          Evo 9                              94 26:07.304:34.8 04:21.7 04:37.0 04:34.8 04:01.6 03:57.4 
27   Matthew Cathcart/Conor Woods                      Evo                                95 26:14.304:27.6 04:22.4 04:37.2 04:36.0 04:03.3 04:07.8 
23   George Condell/Ashley Trimble                     Toyota Starlet                     76 26:27.104:35.7 04:21.4 04:43.0 04:39.8 04:05.1 04:02.1 
15   Barry Morris/Declan Campbell                      FORD ESCORT MK2                    77 26:30.404:43.4 04:24.8 04:41.2 04:35.7 04:03.3 04:02.0 
28   Alastair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane                   Ford Escort                        78 26:35.204:36.7 04:30.6 04:40.7 04:37.1 04:06.4 04:03.7 
49   Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston                     MITSUBISHI EVO                     99 26:39.204:44.6 04:25.0 04:40.0 04:37.0 04:06.0 04:06.6 
57   Kyle Orr/Alan Stewart                             Ford Fiesta                        910 26:43.004:42.3 04:27.8 04:41.5 04:44.4 04:04.3 04:02.7 
16   Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch                        Suzuki Swift S1600                 511 26:44.204:39.7 04:27.8 04:41.8 04:39.6 04:07.8 04:07.5 
33   Gary Cooney/Darragh Mullen                        Subaru Impreza                     912 26:44.204:39.3 04:35.5 04:43.5 04:37.6 04:02.7 04:05.6 
29   Richard Tanahill/Brian Crawford                   Peugeot 208                        913 26:46.604:45.0 04:28.4 04:42.8 04:37.7 04:06.2 04:06.5 
24   Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettigan                  ford Escort                        814 26:57.204:36.0 04:30.7 04:45.3 04:43.5 04:11.1 04:10.6 
20   Mervyn Wedlock/Patrick O'Reilly                   ford Escort                        715 27:00.904:38.3 04:28.0 04:46.7 04:45.4 04:12.3 04:10.2 
31   Alan Nesbitt/Adam Nesbitt                         Ford Escort                        816 27:02.204:42.7 04:31.5 04:47.9 04:42.2 04:08.9 04:09.0 
9    William Armstrong/William Black                   Ford Escort                        617 27:06.304:41.0 04:31.9 04:47.0 04:44.8 04:10.6 04:11.0 
36   Stanley Balantine/Laura McFadden                  Mitsubishi Evo                     218 27:12.704:45.5 04:32.9 04:49.2 04:47.5 04:09.3 04:08.3 
80   Darryl McCanney/Orlagh Maguire                    Vauxhall Corsa                     519 27:14.204:36.8 04:28.8 04:45.0 04:49.8 04:19.4 04:14.4 
14   David Condell/Michael Coady                       ford Escort                        820 27:16.204:40.1 04:32.9 04:55.4 04:47.0 04:09.0 04:11.8 
18   Conor McCrossan/Chris Melly                       Skoda S2000                        921 27:16.304:54.9 04:38.6 04:46.3 04:41.3 04:06.9 04:08.3 
50   Derek Gurney/Anthony McCann                       Ford Sierra                        722 27:25.504:45.7 04:34.0 04:51.5 04:45.0 04:17.8 04:11.5 
25   Conor Watters/John Watters                        Ford Escort                        823 27:26.504:42.4 04:30.5 04:58.6 04:45.4 04:13.3 04:16.3 
39   Stephen Baxter/Catherine Robinson                 Ford Escort                        724 27:28.904:42.0 04:32.8 04:55.0 04:46.8 04:18.1 04:14.2 
97   James Leckey/Jordan Murphy                        Peugeot 106                        525 27:34.704:47.9 04:38.0 04:50.2 04:50.0 04:17.3 04:11.3 
45   Damien McGauran/Darren Curran                     BMW 320                            726 27:35.204:52.8 04:37.6 04:52.0 04:47.7 04:14.4 04:10.7 
61   David Dennison/Jody Dennison                      Mitsubishi Evo                     227 27:36.004:48.1 04:33.5 04:49.1 04:48.5 04:18.8 04:18.0 
30   Ivan Orr/Victoria Orr                             Ford Escort                        728 27:39.205:09.3 04:31.8 04:48.3 04:45.7 04:13.5 04:10.6 
35   Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell                        Mitsubishi Evo                     929 27:41.204:47.6 04:37.0 04:51.0 04:53.3 04:15.7 04:16.6 
76   Michael McCrossan/Brian McElhill                  Honda Civic                        530 27:41.704:58.1 04:35.1 04:50.8 04:50.6 04:15.3 04:11.8 
34   William Clerkin/Paul Morrison                     Ford Escort                        631 27:42.404:43.0 04:35.1 04:51.8 04:49.3 04:14.8 04:28.4 
56   Jody McManus/Marc Johnston                        Ford Fiesta ST                     132 27:52.904:46.6 04:33.7 04:48.1 05:18.7 04:14.4 04:11.4 
58   Jonny Cargo/David McElroy                         FORD ESCORT MK 2                   633 27:53.504:47.7 04:38.0 04:54.2 04:56.5 04:18.4 04:18.7 
60   Martin Collins/Makiaela Woods                     Honda Civic                        134 27:57.604:41.7 04:37.0 04:59.5 04:56.5 04:21.6 04:21.3 
62   Joe Hegarty/Ashleen Hegarty                       Evo                                135 28:02.104:46.1 04:52.0 04:51.9 04:55.5 04:20.1 04:16.5 
63   Marty Toner/Marty McQuigan                        Citroen C2R2                       536 28:05.404:57.3 04:39.5 04:55.4 04:53.9 04:20.3 04:19.0 
51   Brian Tolan/Colin Irvine                          FORD ESCORT MK 2                   637 28:06.904:49.8 04:39.0 04:56.4 04:56.2 04:22.5 04:23.0 
68   Andrew McMahon/Stephen McCombe                    Peugeot 106                        538 28:08.504:48.0 04:41.1 04:54.4 05:03.4 04:21.0 04:20.6 
78   Miceal Redmond/Ryan Kearney                       Ford Escort mk2                    639 28:19.104:57.8 04:38.5 05:09.2 04:55.0 04:20.3 04:18.3 
84   Andrew White/Damien McCabe                        Peugeot 205 RWD                    740 28:20.104:50.9 04:42.7 04:59.3 05:00.6 04:24.2 04:22.4 
105  Darren Collins/Cathal Colton                      Peugeot 205                        441 28:22.104:48.5 04:39.0 05:00.1 05:02.3 04:28.2 04:24.0 
85   Philip White/Ben Fallis                           Nissan Micra                       342 28:28.305:02.1 04:38.0 05:01.3 04:59.2 04:23.1 04:24.6 
43   Dara Campbell/Geraldine Leonard                   Ford Escort                        743 28:29.404:56.1 04:41.7 04:58.0 04:55.6 04:34.3 04:23.7 
67   Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew                     Toyota Corolla                     544 28:32.405:06.8 04:49.1 04:58.4 04:57.0 04:22.6 04:18.5 
48   Tony McKenna/Aine McGuigan                        Ford Escort                        745 28:35.104:53.4 04:51.2 04:59.0 04:59.1 04:29.0 04:23.4 
41   Damien Campbell/Courtney Timlin                   Ford Escort                        746 28:39.404:56.1 04:54.0 04:56.3 05:07.7 04:27.5 04:17.8 
77   Michael McGarrity/Robert Travers                  Citroen C2R2                       547 28:41.204:58.9 04:44.6 05:02.9 05:03.2 04:27.6 04:24.0 
98   Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         Ford Escort Mk2                    548 28:45.005:00.1 04:47.9 05:03.1 05:02.0 04:28.6 04:23.3 
10   Paul Britton /George Tinsley                      Subaru Impreza N12                 249 28:45.304:46.2 05:53.2 04:49.9 04:48.7 04:12.7 04:14.6 



Class     -      Continued

73   Ronan Greene/Rachel Greene                        Vauxhall Nova                      350 28:45.604:56.6 04:44.2 05:03.6 05:07.3 04:28.3 04:25.6 
40   Ronan Campbell/Caroline Smith                     Ford Escort                        751 28:45.604:49.9 04:46.6 05:03.3 05:10.7 04:22.5 04:32.6 
79   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          Ford Mark11 escort                 652 28:52.204:55.3 04:42.3 04:59.8 05:18.1 04:27.4 04:29.3 
103  Dean Humphrey/Jordan Irwin                        Citroen C2                         153 28:56.404:53.7 04:48.7 05:06.5 05:08.9 04:32.5 04:26.1 
55   Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity                 Ford EscorPeugeot 106              554 29:00.404:59.6 04:51.4 05:05.5 05:07.5 04:28.2 04:28.2 
47   Quentin Park/Lawrence Ferris                      Ford Escort                        755 29:00.605:05.9 04:47.3 05:15.7 05:00.3 04:23.2 04:28.2 
71   Karl Fallis/Janine Moffitt                        Honda Civic                        156 29:01.705:06.2 04:50.0 05:04.1 05:04.1 04:25.9 04:31.4 
99   Alastair McKee/Derek Miniss                       Talbot Sunbeam                     457 29:10.905:01.6 04:51.3 05:08.4 05:09.7 04:30.6 04:29.3 
74   Declan  McGarrity/Sean Wray                       Vauxhall Nova                      358 29:15.205:01.0 05:00.3 05:06.6 05:09.6 04:29.2 04:28.5 
102  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             Honda Civic                        159 29:22.705:10.0 04:56.3 05:09.2 05:10.7 04:30.0 04:26.5 
90   Darren McGrath/Tanya McGrath                      Honda Civic                        160 29:31.305:07.5 04:53.4 05:12.7 05:13.8 04:32.7 04:31.2 
53   Gerry Farmer/Mark Britton                         Mitsubishi Evo                     261 29:35.205:07.9 04:49.1 05:03.8 05:17.2 04:46.4 04:30.8 
92   Chris McCarthy/Christopher McCarthy               Impreza                            262 29:40.205:12.2 05:01.6 05:12.2 05:14.9 04:33.7 04:25.6 
113  Barry Foley/John Conway                           Ford Escort                        763 29:42.305:12.2 04:56.9 05:11.7 05:10.7 04:34.9 04:35.9 
110  William Graham/Tony McGovern                      Vauxhall Corsa                     364 29:42.605:17.3 04:58.8 05:11.9 05:10.2 04:34.3 04:30.1 
81   Paul Carron/Barry Gallagher                       Toyota Corolla                     565 29:44.605:24.3 04:50.8 05:11.9 05:13.1 04:34.1 04:30.4 
82   Barry McGill/Brendan Campbell                     Ford Escort                        366 29:49.105:44.1 04:51.3 05:04.5 05:05.4 04:35.5 04:28.3 
87   Ashleig Forde/Lynn Johnston                       Ford Puma                          367 30:27.905:20.3 05:23.6 05:20.0 05:20.2 04:34.3 04:29.5 
106  Brendan Treanor/Garry Farrelly                    Ford Escort mk2                    568 30:33.305:14.1 05:02.6 05:24.2 05:26.8 04:48.2 04:37.4 
93   Darren Flanagan/Bendikt Bastian                   Toyota Corolla                     169 30:45.505:19.8 05:24.7 05:22.7 05:20.4 04:33.4 04:44.5 
114  Fergal Shelvin/Barry McGrath                      Ford Escort                        370 31:11.305:19.8 05:06.5 05:19.4 06:01.4 04:44.5 04:39.7 
108  Patrick Connolly/Benny McCrudden                  Impreza                            171 31:11.905:08.7 04:42.3 05:09.4 05:03.3 06:26.1 04:42.1 
107  Stefan McCann/Dylan Lennon                        Peugeot 205                        472 31:20.305:21.4 05:10.9 05:33.4 05:32.4 04:55.9 04:46.3 
88   Tommi McDaid/Jonni McDaid                         Peugeot 106                        573 31:20.405:26.9 05:28.3 05:25.0 05:26.7 04:47.7 04:45.8 
66   David Kerr/Matthew Kerr                           Peugeot 106                        574 31:21.208:00.0 04:38.9 04:59.6 04:56.6 04:22.6 04:23.5 
111  Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy                      Vauxhall Astra                     175 31:22.305:25.5 05:16.3 05:34.3 05:31.7 04:50.6 04:43.9 
91   Neil McGahey/Adam Acheson                         Ford Escort                        176 31:39.805:26.7 05:18.4 05:35.3 05:35.9 04:52.9 04:50.6 
95   Mark Smith/Leanne Hicks                           Peugeot 106                        577 32:36.205:49.6 05:32.2 05:42.0 05:40.4 04:54.8 04:57.2 
86   Derek Robinson/Jack Thompson                      Toyota Corolla                     578 32:47.205:48.2 05:42.1 05:42.6 05:41.8 04:58.1 04:54.4 
65   Peter Jennings/Peter Hoy                          Peugeot 205                        479 33:11.004:57.4 04:54.5 05:04.8 05:16.7 04:57.6 08:00.0 
8    Chris Armstrong/Neville Armstrong                 Ford Escort                        880 35:03.104:40.2 08:00.0 08:00.0 04:39.6 04:09.0 05:34.3 
17   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    ford fiesta                        981 39:25.304:44.2 04:29.9 04:42.7 04:43.2 04:05.3 FAIL 
104  Jack Cairns/Keiran McGrath                        Honda Civic                        182 05:02.7 04:47.8 08:00.0     
21   Gareth Mimnagh/Aaron Teague                       MITSUBISHI EVO                     283 08:00.0       
59   Andrew Bracken/Cara Bothwell                      Mitsubishi Evo 6                   284 04:59.6 04:36.0 04:52.7 08:00.0    
72   Nigel Hodgins/Jonathan Smith                      Subaru Impreza                     285 04:54.5 04:47.0 05:05.2 05:05.1 04:38.5   
54   Ruairi Maguire/Mairead McBride                    vax corsa                          386 04:46.1 04:39.0   04:19.2 FAIL 
38   Travis Humphrey/Damien Conlin                     Peugeot 205                        487 04:44.3 04:34.8 04:58.5     
75   Mervyn Galbraith/Richard Galbraith                Vauxhall Nova                      488 05:12.5 04:56.9 05:42.0 05:10.2 FAIL   
64   Rodney Donaldson/Chloe McCarthy                   Ford Escort mk2                    689 05:11.4       
94   John Adams/Paul Saunderson                        Ford Escort                        690 05:03.8 04:52.1 05:05.3     
100  Aidan Curran/Frank Curran                         Ford Escort                        691 08:00.0 04:18.7 05:30.1     
52   Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey                         Toyota MR2                         792 04:36.5 04:24.5 04:41.4 04:39.1 FAIL   
101  Danny Malanaphy/Mark Carson                       Ford Focus                         793 04:52.5 04:45.0 05:04.1 05:11.7    
19   Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell                   Ford Escort                        894 04:45.5 04:25.8      
1    Garry Jennings/TBA                                Subaru S14                         995 04:33.4 04:17.4 04:31.4     
2    Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull                        Subaru S14                         996 04:38.7 04:26.5 04:37.8     
4    Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble                        Ford Fiesta WRC                    997 04:39.3 04:23.2 08:00.0     
5    PJ McDermott/Niall Burns                          Subaru S12b                        998 05:01.2 04:35.7 04:49.1 04:43.1 FAIL   
26   Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          Fiesta Cosworth                    999 04:47.2 04:35.0 04:49.0 04:44.0    

Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

56   Jody McManus/Marc Johnston                        Ford Fiesta ST                     11 27:52.904:46.6 04:33.7 04:48.1 05:18.7 04:14.4 04:11.4 
60   Martin Collins/Makiaela Woods                     Honda Civic                        12 27:57.604:41.7 04:37.0 04:59.5 04:56.5 04:21.6 04:21.3 
62   Joe Hegarty/Ashleen Hegarty                       Evo                                13 28:02.104:46.1 04:52.0 04:51.9 04:55.5 04:20.1 04:16.5 
103  Dean Humphrey/Jordan Irwin                        Citroen C2                         14 28:56.404:53.7 04:48.7 05:06.5 05:08.9 04:32.5 04:26.1 
71   Karl Fallis/Janine Moffitt                        Honda Civic                        15 29:01.705:06.2 04:50.0 05:04.1 05:04.1 04:25.9 04:31.4 
102  Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             Honda Civic                        16 29:22.705:10.0 04:56.3 05:09.2 05:10.7 04:30.0 04:26.5 



Class 1    -      Continued

90   Darren McGrath/Tanya McGrath                      Honda Civic                        17 29:31.305:07.5 04:53.4 05:12.7 05:13.8 04:32.7 04:31.2 
93   Darren Flanagan/Bendikt Bastian                   Toyota Corolla                     18 30:45.505:19.8 05:24.7 05:22.7 05:20.4 04:33.4 04:44.5 
108  Patrick Connolly/Benny McCrudden                  Impreza                            19 31:11.905:08.7 04:42.3 05:09.4 05:03.3 06:26.1 04:42.1 
111  Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy                      Vauxhall Astra                     110 31:22.305:25.5 05:16.3 05:34.3 05:31.7 04:50.6 04:43.9 
91   Neil McGahey/Adam Acheson                         Ford Escort                        111 31:39.805:26.7 05:18.4 05:35.3 05:35.9 04:52.9 04:50.6 
104  Jack Cairns/Keiran McGrath                        Honda Civic                        112 05:02.7 04:47.8 08:00.0     

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

36   Stanley Balantine/Laura McFadden                  Mitsubishi Evo                     21 27:12.704:45.5 04:32.9 04:49.2 04:47.5 04:09.3 04:08.3 
61   David Dennison/Jody Dennison                      Mitsubishi Evo                     22 27:36.004:48.1 04:33.5 04:49.1 04:48.5 04:18.8 04:18.0 
10   Paul Britton /George Tinsley                      Subaru Impreza N12                 23 28:45.304:46.2 05:53.2 04:49.9 04:48.7 04:12.7 04:14.6 
53   Gerry Farmer/Mark Britton                         Mitsubishi Evo                     24 29:35.205:07.9 04:49.1 05:03.8 05:17.2 04:46.4 04:30.8 
92   Chris McCarthy/Christopher McCarthy               Impreza                            25 29:40.205:12.2 05:01.6 05:12.2 05:14.9 04:33.7 04:25.6 
21   Gareth Mimnagh/Aaron Teague                       MITSUBISHI EVO                     26 08:00.0       
59   Andrew Bracken/Cara Bothwell                      Mitsubishi Evo 6                   27 04:59.6 04:36.0 04:52.7 08:00.0    
72   Nigel Hodgins/Jonathan Smith                      Subaru Impreza                     28 04:54.5 04:47.0 05:05.2 05:05.1 04:38.5   

Class 3 Clubman (Group A and Modified) up to and including 1450cc 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

85   Philip White/Ben Fallis                           Nissan Micra                       31 28:28.305:02.1 04:38.0 05:01.3 04:59.2 04:23.1 04:24.6 
73   Ronan Greene/Rachel Greene                        Vauxhall Nova                      32 28:45.604:56.6 04:44.2 05:03.6 05:07.3 04:28.3 04:25.6 
74   Declan  McGarrity/Sean Wray                       Vauxhall Nova                      33 29:15.205:01.0 05:00.3 05:06.6 05:09.6 04:29.2 04:28.5 
110  William Graham/Tony McGovern                      Vauxhall Corsa                     34 29:42.605:17.3 04:58.8 05:11.9 05:10.2 04:34.3 04:30.1 
82   Barry McGill/Brendan Campbell                     Ford Escort                        35 29:49.105:44.1 04:51.3 05:04.5 05:05.4 04:35.5 04:28.3 
87   Ashleig Forde/Lynn Johnston                       Ford Puma                          36 30:27.905:20.3 05:23.6 05:20.0 05:20.2 04:34.3 04:29.5 
114  Fergal Shelvin/Barry McGrath                      Ford Escort                        37 31:11.305:19.8 05:06.5 05:19.4 06:01.4 04:44.5 04:39.7 
54   Ruairi Maguire/Mairead McBride                    vax corsa                          38 04:46.1 04:39.0   04:19.2 FAIL 

Class 4 Clubman (Group A and Modified) from 1450cc up to 1650cc 8 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

105  Darren Collins/Cathal Colton                      Peugeot 205                        41 28:22.104:48.5 04:39.0 05:00.1 05:02.3 04:28.2 04:24.0 
99   Alastair McKee/Derek Miniss                       Talbot Sunbeam                     42 29:10.905:01.6 04:51.3 05:08.4 05:09.7 04:30.6 04:29.3 
107  Stefan McCann/Dylan Lennon                        Peugeot 205                        43 31:20.305:21.4 05:10.9 05:33.4 05:32.4 04:55.9 04:46.3 
65   Peter Jennings/Peter Hoy                          Peugeot 205                        44 33:11.004:57.4 04:54.5 05:04.8 05:16.7 04:57.6 08:00.0 
38   Travis Humphrey/Damien Conlin                     Peugeot 205                        45 04:44.3 04:34.8 04:58.5     
75   Mervyn Galbraith/Richard Galbraith                Vauxhall Nova                      46 05:12.5 04:56.9 05:42.0 05:10.2 FAIL   
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Class 5 Clubman (Group A and Modified) from 1450cc up to 1650cc 16 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

16   Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch                        Suzuki Swift S1600                 51 26:44.204:39.7 04:27.8 04:41.8 04:39.6 04:07.8 04:07.5 
80   Darryl McCanney/Orlagh Maguire                    Vauxhall Corsa                     52 27:14.204:36.8 04:28.8 04:45.0 04:49.8 04:19.4 04:14.4 
97   James Leckey/Jordan Murphy                        Peugeot 106                        53 27:34.704:47.9 04:38.0 04:50.2 04:50.0 04:17.3 04:11.3 
76   Michael McCrossan/Brian McElhill                  Honda Civic                        54 27:41.704:58.1 04:35.1 04:50.8 04:50.6 04:15.3 04:11.8 
63   Marty Toner/Marty McQuigan                        Citroen C2R2                       55 28:05.404:57.3 04:39.5 04:55.4 04:53.9 04:20.3 04:19.0 
68   Andrew McMahon/Stephen McCombe                    Peugeot 106                        56 28:08.504:48.0 04:41.1 04:54.4 05:03.4 04:21.0 04:20.6 
67   Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew                     Toyota Corolla                     57 28:32.405:06.8 04:49.1 04:58.4 04:57.0 04:22.6 04:18.5 
77   Michael McGarrity/Robert Travers                  Citroen C2R2                       58 28:41.204:58.9 04:44.6 05:02.9 05:03.2 04:27.6 04:24.0 
98   Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         Ford Escort Mk2                    59 28:45.005:00.1 04:47.9 05:03.1 05:02.0 04:28.6 04:23.3 
55   Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity                 Ford EscorPeugeot 106              510 29:00.404:59.6 04:51.4 05:05.5 05:07.5 04:28.2 04:28.2 
81   Paul Carron/Barry Gallagher                       Toyota Corolla                     511 29:44.605:24.3 04:50.8 05:11.9 05:13.1 04:34.1 04:30.4 
106  Brendan Treanor/Garry Farrelly                    Ford Escort mk2                    512 30:33.305:14.1 05:02.6 05:24.2 05:26.8 04:48.2 04:37.4 
88   Tommi McDaid/Jonni McDaid                         Peugeot 106                        513 31:20.405:26.9 05:28.3 05:25.0 05:26.7 04:47.7 04:45.8 
66   David Kerr/Matthew Kerr                           Peugeot 106                        514 31:21.208:00.0 04:38.9 04:59.6 04:56.6 04:22.6 04:23.5 
95   Mark Smith/Leanne Hicks                           Peugeot 106                        515 32:36.205:49.6 05:32.2 05:42.0 05:40.4 04:54.8 04:57.2 
86   Derek Robinson/Jack Thompson                      Toyota Corolla                     516 32:47.205:48.2 05:42.1 05:42.6 05:41.8 04:58.1 04:54.4 

Class 6 Clubman (Group A and Modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

9    William Armstrong/William Black                   Ford Escort                        61 27:06.304:41.0 04:31.9 04:47.0 04:44.8 04:10.6 04:11.0 
34   William Clerkin/Paul Morrison                     Ford Escort                        62 27:42.404:43.0 04:35.1 04:51.8 04:49.3 04:14.8 04:28.4 
58   Jonny Cargo/David McElroy                         FORD ESCORT MK 2                   63 27:53.504:47.7 04:38.0 04:54.2 04:56.5 04:18.4 04:18.7 
51   Brian Tolan/Colin Irvine                          FORD ESCORT MK 2                   64 28:06.904:49.8 04:39.0 04:56.4 04:56.2 04:22.5 04:23.0 
78   Miceal Redmond/Ryan Kearney                       Ford Escort mk2                    65 28:19.104:57.8 04:38.5 05:09.2 04:55.0 04:20.3 04:18.3 
79   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          Ford Mark11 escort                 66 28:52.204:55.3 04:42.3 04:59.8 05:18.1 04:27.4 04:29.3 
64   Rodney Donaldson/Chloe McCarthy                   Ford Escort mk2                    67 05:11.4       
94   John Adams/Paul Saunderson                        Ford Escort                        68 05:03.8 04:52.1 05:05.3     
100  Aidan Curran/Frank Curran                         Ford Escort                        69 08:00.0 04:18.7 05:30.1     

Class 7 Clubman (Group A and Modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc 16 valve 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

23   George Condell/Ashley Trimble                     Toyota Starlet                     71 26:27.104:35.7 04:21.4 04:43.0 04:39.8 04:05.1 04:02.1 
15   Barry Morris/Declan Campbell                      FORD ESCORT MK2                    72 26:30.404:43.4 04:24.8 04:41.2 04:35.7 04:03.3 04:02.0 
28   Alastair Cochrane/Beth Cochrane                   Ford Escort                        73 26:35.204:36.7 04:30.6 04:40.7 04:37.1 04:06.4 04:03.7 
20   Mervyn Wedlock/Patrick O'Reilly                   ford Escort                        74 27:00.904:38.3 04:28.0 04:46.7 04:45.4 04:12.3 04:10.2 
50   Derek Gurney/Anthony McCann                       Ford Sierra                        75 27:25.504:45.7 04:34.0 04:51.5 04:45.0 04:17.8 04:11.5 
39   Stephen Baxter/Catherine Robinson                 Ford Escort                        76 27:28.904:42.0 04:32.8 04:55.0 04:46.8 04:18.1 04:14.2 
45   Damien McGauran/Darren Curran                     BMW 320                            77 27:35.204:52.8 04:37.6 04:52.0 04:47.7 04:14.4 04:10.7 
30   Ivan Orr/Victoria Orr                             Ford Escort                        78 27:39.205:09.3 04:31.8 04:48.3 04:45.7 04:13.5 04:10.6 
84   Andrew White/Damien McCabe                        Peugeot 205 RWD                    79 28:20.104:50.9 04:42.7 04:59.3 05:00.6 04:24.2 04:22.4 
43   Dara Campbell/Geraldine Leonard                   Ford Escort                        710 28:29.404:56.1 04:41.7 04:58.0 04:55.6 04:34.3 04:23.7 
48   Tony McKenna/Aine McGuigan                        Ford Escort                        711 28:35.104:53.4 04:51.2 04:59.0 04:59.1 04:29.0 04:23.4 
41   Damien Campbell/Courtney Timlin                   Ford Escort                        712 28:39.404:56.1 04:54.0 04:56.3 05:07.7 04:27.5 04:17.8 
40   Ronan Campbell/Caroline Smith                     Ford Escort                        713 28:45.604:49.9 04:46.6 05:03.3 05:10.7 04:22.5 04:32.6 
47   Quentin Park/Lawrence Ferris                      Ford Escort                        714 29:00.605:05.9 04:47.3 05:15.7 05:00.3 04:23.2 04:28.2 
113  Barry Foley/John Conway                           Ford Escort                        715 29:42.305:12.2 04:56.9 05:11.7 05:10.7 04:34.9 04:35.9 
52   Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey                         Toyota MR2                         716 04:36.5 04:24.5 04:41.4 04:39.1 FAIL   
101  Danny Malanaphy/Mark Carson                       Ford Focus                         717 04:52.5 04:45.0 05:04.1 05:11.7    
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Class 8 Clubman cars over 2100cc 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

24   Brendan McDaid/Damien McGettigan                  ford Escort                        81 26:57.204:36.0 04:30.7 04:45.3 04:43.5 04:11.1 04:10.6 
31   Alan Nesbitt/Adam Nesbitt                         Ford Escort                        82 27:02.204:42.7 04:31.5 04:47.9 04:42.2 04:08.9 04:09.0 
14   David Condell/Michael Coady                       ford Escort                        83 27:16.204:40.1 04:32.9 04:55.4 04:47.0 04:09.0 04:11.8 
25   Conor Watters/John Watters                        Ford Escort                        84 27:26.504:42.4 04:30.5 04:58.6 04:45.4 04:13.3 04:16.3 
8    Chris Armstrong/Neville Armstrong                 Ford Escort                        85 35:03.104:40.2 08:00.0 08:00.0 04:39.6 04:09.0 05:34.3 
19   Patrick McHugh/Pauric O'Donnell                   Ford Escort                        86 04:45.5 04:25.8      

Class 9 All other eligible cars including WRC  FIA Super 2000  R5  R4 and R4T cars

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

37   Cathan McCourt/Brian Hoy                          Evo 9                              91 26:07.304:34.8 04:21.7 04:37.0 04:34.8 04:01.6 03:57.4 
27   Matthew Cathcart/Conor Woods                      Evo                                92 26:14.304:27.6 04:22.4 04:37.2 04:36.0 04:03.3 04:07.8 
49   Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston                     MITSUBISHI EVO                     93 26:39.204:44.6 04:25.0 04:40.0 04:37.0 04:06.0 04:06.6 
57   Kyle Orr/Alan Stewart                             Ford Fiesta                        94 26:43.004:42.3 04:27.8 04:41.5 04:44.4 04:04.3 04:02.7 
33   Gary Cooney/Darragh Mullen                        Subaru Impreza                     95 26:44.204:39.3 04:35.5 04:43.5 04:37.6 04:02.7 04:05.6 
29   Richard Tanahill/Brian Crawford                   Peugeot 208                        96 26:46.604:45.0 04:28.4 04:42.8 04:37.7 04:06.2 04:06.5 
18   Conor McCrossan/Chris Melly                       Skoda S2000                        97 27:16.304:54.9 04:38.6 04:46.3 04:41.3 04:06.9 04:08.3 
35   Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell                        Mitsubishi Evo                     98 27:41.204:47.6 04:37.0 04:51.0 04:53.3 04:15.7 04:16.6 
17   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    ford fiesta                        99 39:25.304:44.2 04:29.9 04:42.7 04:43.2 04:05.3 FAIL 
1    Garry Jennings/TBA                                Subaru S14                         910 04:33.4 04:17.4 04:31.4     
2    Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull                        Subaru S14                         911 04:38.7 04:26.5 04:37.8     
4    Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble                        Ford Fiesta WRC                    912 04:39.3 04:23.2 08:00.0     
5    PJ McDermott/Niall Burns                          Subaru S12b                        913 05:01.2 04:35.7 04:49.1 04:43.1 FAIL   
26   Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          Fiesta Cosworth                    914 04:47.2 04:35.0 04:49.0 04:44.0    

Class J Juniors

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

205  Jordan Frazer/Chris Corry                         Citroen C1                         J1 05:29.5 05:17.5 05:42.0 05:32.5 04:51.3 04:45.5 
201  Sam Adams/Andrew Bushe                            Scoda Citigo                       J2 05:29.1 05:09.4 05:27.0 05:27.8 04:53.3 04:50.6 
202  Peter Beaton/Kenny Foggo                          Peugeot 107                        J3 05:33.3 05:23.7 05:44.8 05:34.4 04:57.6 04:52.0 
204  Rory Byrne/James Byrne                            Volkswagan Up                      J4 05:49.5 05:29.0 05:38.7 05:39.1 04:55.1 05:04.4 
203  Marcus McElwee/John Henderson                     Nissan Micra                       J5 07:10.7 05:45.4 06:10.0 05:58.6 05:24.9 05:17.5 

Class 10 Trophy Rally

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

11   Robin Phillips/Laura Phillips                     Subaru S10                         101 07:57.104:37.0 04:37.7 04:31.9  04:00.9 03:56.2 
46   Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         Ford Escort                        102 08:41.108:00.0 08:00.0 05:02.1 05:01.6 04:19.4 04:21.7 
83   Colm McBride/Jordan Kelly                         Peugeot 205 Gti                    103 09:19.508:00.0   05:18.0 04:40.7 04:38.8 
109  Olivia Coulter/Jonathan Chambers                  Ford Anglia                        104 10:14.806:36.4 06:44.7 08:00.0  05:10.3 05:04.5 
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